UNOFFICIAL CO

Recording Requested By: FIRST HOŘIZON HOME LOÁN CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To:

Charles Zivojinovic 2450 N Central Park Ave Chicago, Il 606472327

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/21/2003 09:18 AM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN COPPORATION #:0013681275 "ZIVOJINOVIC" Lender ID:828464/1669534776

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, F/K/A FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES D/B/A SUNBELT NATIONAL MORTGAGE holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: CHARLES ZIVO/IDIOVIC AND VALERIE ZIVOJINOVIC, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES D/B/A SUNBELT NATIONAL MORTGAGE, A KANSAS CORPORATION

Dated: 11/18/1998 and Recorded 11/27/1996 as Instrument No. 08072912 Book/Reel/Liber 3548, Page/Folio 0078, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and Fy This Reference Made A Part Legal: Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 13-26-330-019

Property Address: 2450 North Central Park A, Chicago, IL, 60647

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

On June 24, 2003

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, F/K/A FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES D/B/A SUNBELT NATIONAL MORTGAGE

YEANG, LIMITED VICE PRESIDENT

LWJ-20030624-0012 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 111675 KXILSOM1



0320248002 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page Satisfaction

STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Dallas

ON June 24, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Dallas, State of Texas, personally appeared CINDY YEANG, LIMITED VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Muco dirett Whe

MONICA SHONTE WILMORE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 11-25-2006

Prepared By: Lashundra Payne, 4000 Horizon Way, Irving, TX 75063, 800/364-7662 LWJ-20030624-0012 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 116750013681275 KXILSOM1

0320248002 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

penedure C

File No.: AC137935

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 3 AND 4 IN SCHULTE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 15 IN SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (PACEPT THE 25 ACRES IN THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.